

TIP NO R-2554D 0.000 MI  
FED AID NO NHPP.0005(784)  
DMS SIGNS AND CCTV CAMERA INSTALLATION  
US 70 (GOLDSBORO BYPASS) FROM WEST OF NC 581 TO EAST OF SR 1323 (PROMISE LAND ROAD)

WATSON ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC WILSON, NC  
ALS OF NORTH CAROLINA, INC. ALTAMONTE SPRINGS, FL  
TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.

**ROADWAY ITEMS**

Item ID	Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Subtotal	Material	Installation	Other	Total
0001	MOBILIZATION				Lump Sum 9500.00				9500.00
0002	STL BM GUARDRAIL	600	LF	16.00	9600.00	16.48	9888.00	18.90	11340.00
0003	GR ANCHOR TYPE CAT-1	4	EA	680.00	2720.00	738.30	2953.20	705.00	2820.00
0004	GR ANCHOR TYPE 350	4	EA	2237.00	8948.00	2319.55	9278.20	2200.00	8800.00
0005	GENERIC SIGNING ITEM (EA) DMS	5	EA	69874.00	349370.00	73000.00	365000.00	78890.00	394450.00
0006	GENERIC SIGNING ITEM (EA) DMS ACCESS LADDER	5	EA	4821.00	24105.00	3600.00	18000.00	3990.00	19950.00
0007	GENERIC SIGNING ITEM (EA) DMS PEDESTAL STRUCTURE	5	EA	36331.00	181655.00	26500.00	132500.00	24815.00	124075.00
0008	GENERIC SIGNING ITEM (CY) ITS OVERHEAD FOOTINGS	40	CY	849.00	33960.00	976.07	39042.80	1100.00	44000.00
0009	MESSENGER CABLE (1/4")	2,800	LF	1.50	4200.00	1.88	5264.00	1.75	4900.00
0010	TRACER WIRE	400	LF	0.40	160.00	0.45	180.00	0.40	160.00
0011	UNPAVED TRENCH (*****)(2)(2")	800	LF	6.50	5200.00	6.47	5176.00	6.45	5160.00
0012	DIRECT DRILL (*****)(2)(2")	500	LF	18.00	9000.00	16.24	8120.00	13.50	6750.00
0013	JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)	12	EA	171.00	2052.00	327.82	3933.84	270.00	3240.00
0014	JUNCTION BOX (OVER-SIZED, HVY-DUTY)	3	EA	393.00	1179.00	534.29	1602.87	490.00	1470.00
0015	GUY ASSEMBLY	9	EA	354.00	3186.00	419.00	3771.00	505.00	4545.00
0016	**** RISER WITH ***** 1.25" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD	5	EA	269.00	1345.00	295.46	1477.30	310.00	1550.00
0017	HEAT SHRINK TUB KIT	2	EA	85.00	170.00	110.40	220.80	85.00	170.00
0018	2" RISER WITH TUBING 2" RISER WITH HEAT SHRINK TUBING	2	EA	414.00	828.00	488.30	976.60	510.00	1020.00
0019	COMMUNICATIONS CABLE (** FIBER) 12-FIBER	4,900	LF	1.50	7350.00	1.65	8085.00	1.50	7350.00
0020	MOD SPLICE ENCLOSURE	7	EA	1127.00	7889.00	1192.55	8347.85	1120.00	7840.00
0021	INTERCONNECT CENTER	3	EA	1303.00	3909.00	1335.34	4006.02	1300.00	3900.00
0022	DELINEATOR MARKER	3	EA	97.00	291.00	110.59	331.77	95.00	285.00
0023	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) 5/8"X10' GROUNDING ELECTRODE	54	EA	86.00	4644.00	120.39	6501.06	80.00	4320.00
0024	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) CCTV WOOD POLE	9	EA	1445.00	13005.00	3468.88	31219.92	2840.00	25560.00
0025	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) EQUIPMENT CABINET DISCONNECT	4	EA	189.00	756.00	574.91	2299.64	800.00	3200.00
0026	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) FIELD EQUIPMENT CABINET	9	EA	4831.00	43479.00	4600.00	41400.00	4185.00	37665.00
0027	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) HYBRID CCTV CAMERA ASSEMBLY	9	EA	5196.00	46764.00	5650.00	50850.00	4425.00	39825.00
0028	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) METER BASE / DISCONNECT COMBINATION PANE	8	EA	769.00	6152.00	1380.00	11040.00	705.00	5640.00
0029	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) MODIFY EXIST ELECTRICAL SERV DISCONNECT	1	EA	664.00	664.00	416.16	416.16	575.00	575.00

TIP NO R-2554D  
FED AID NO NHPP.0005(784)  
DMS SIGNS AND CCTV CAMERA INSTALLATION  
US 70 (GOLDSBORO BYPASS) FROM WEST OF NC 581 TO EAST OF SR 1323 (PROMISE LAND ROAD)

0.000 MI

				WATSON ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC		ALS OF NORTH CAROLINA, INC.		TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.		
				WILSON, NC				ALTAMONTE SPRINGS, FL		
0030	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) SOLAR POWER ASSEMBLY	5 EA	11939.00	59695.00	10600.00	53000.00	9835.00	49175.00
0031	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) VIDEO CODEC UNIT	3 EA	2690.00	8070.00	2700.00	8100.00	2675.00	8025.00
0032	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) VIDEO OPTICAL RECEIVER WITH DATA	3 EA	1275.00	3825.00	1300.00	3900.00	1270.00	3810.00
0033	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) VIDEO OPTICAL TRANSMITTER WITH DATA	3 EA	970.00	2910.00	1000.00	3000.00	965.00	2895.00
0034	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) WOOD PEDESTAL	3 EA	377.00	1131.00	303.80	911.40	85.00	255.00
0035	7985000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (LS) INTERGRATION AND CONFIGURATION	Lump Sum		5521.00		5850.00		5495.00
0036	7990000000-E	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (LF) #4 SOLID BARE GROUNDING CONDUCTOR	240 LF	4.00	960.00	5.65	1356.00	5.80	1392.00
0037	7990000000-E	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (LF) 3-WIRE COPPER FEEDER CONDUCTORS	300 LF	3.00	900.00	1.89	567.00	1.65	495.00
0038	7990000000-E	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (LF) 3-WIRE COPPER SERVICE ENTRANCE CONDUCTOR	125 LF	4.00	500.00	5.73	716.25	4.95	618.75
0039	7990000000-E	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (LF) 4-WIRE COPPER FEEDER CONDUCTORS	800 LF	3.00	2400.00	13.13	10504.00	8.75	7000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	867993.00	TOTAL	879786.68	TOTAL	899960.75
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	867993.00	SUB-TOTAL	879786.68	SUB-TOTAL	899960.75

TIP NO R-2554D  
FED AID NO NHPP.0005(784)  
DMS SIGNS AND CCTV CAMERA INSTALLATION  
US 70 (GOLDSBORO BYPASS) FROM WEST OF NC 581 TO EAST OF SR 1323 (PROMISE LAND ROAD)

0.000 MI

T & H ELECTRICAL CORPORATION

WILSON, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

Item ID	Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Total
0001	800 MOBILIZATION				45000.00
		Lump Sum			
0002	862 STL BM GUARDRAIL	600	LF	16.00	9600.00
0003	862 GR ANCHOR TYPE CAT-1	4	EA	850.00	3400.00
0004	SP GR ANCHOR TYPE 350	4	EA	2325.00	9300.00
0005	SP GENERIC SIGNING ITEM (EA) DMS	5	EA	78000.00	390000.00
0006	SP GENERIC SIGNING ITEM (EA) DMS ACCESS LADDER	5	EA	5500.00	27500.00
0007	SP GENERIC SIGNING ITEM (EA) DMS PEDESTAL STRUCTURE	5	EA	26000.00	130000.00
0008	SP GENERIC SIGNING ITEM (CY) ITS OVERHEAD FOOTINGS	40	CY	625.00	25000.00
0009	1710 MESSENGER CABLE (1/4")	2,800	LF	1.60	4480.00
0010	1715 TRACER WIRE	400	LF	0.35	140.00
0011	1715 UNPAVED TRENCH (*****) (2)(2")	800	LF	8.00	6400.00
0012	1715 DIRECT DRILL (*****) (2)(2")	500	LF	18.00	9000.00
0013	1716 JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)	12	EA	450.00	5400.00
0014	1716 JUNCTION BOX (OVER-SIZED, HVY-DUTY)	3	EA	625.00	1875.00
0015	1721 GUY ASSEMBLY	9	EA	450.00	4050.00
0016	1722 **** RISER WITH ***** 1.25" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD	5	EA	800.00	4000.00
0017	1722 HEAT SHRINK TUB KIT	2	EA	79.00	158.00
0018	1722 2" RISER WITH TUBING 2" RISER WITH HEAT SHRINK TUBING	2	EA	385.00	770.00
0019	1730 COMMUNICATIONS CABLE (** FIBER) 12-FIBER	4,900	LF	1.40	6860.00
0020	1731 MOD SPLICE ENCLOSURE	7	EA	1100.00	7700.00
0021	1731 INTERCONNECT CENTER	3	EA	1300.00	3900.00
0022	1733 DELINEATOR MARKER	3	EA	90.00	270.00
0023	SP GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) 5/8"X10' GROUNDING ELECTRODE	54	EA	85.00	4590.00
0024	SP GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) CCTV WOOD POLE	9	EA	3500.00	31500.00
0025	SP GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) EQUIPMENT CABINET DISCONNECT	4	EA	850.00	3400.00
0026	SP GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) FIELD EQUIPMENT CABINET	9	EA	5000.00	45000.00
0027	SP GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) HYBRID CCTV CAMERA ASSEMBLY	9	EA	5800.00	52200.00
0028	SP GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) METER BASE / DISCONNECT COMBINATION PANE	8	EA	1250.00	10000.00
0029	SP GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) MODIFY EXIST ELECTRICAL SERV DISCONNECT	1	EA	150.00	150.00

TIP NO R-2554D  
FED AID NO NHPP.0005(784)  
DMS SIGNS AND CCTV CAMERA INSTALLATION  
US 70 (GOLDSBORO BYPASS) FROM WEST OF NC 581 TO EAST OF SR 1323 (PROMISE LAND ROAD)

0.000 MI

T & H ELECTRICAL CORPORATION

WILSON, NC

0030	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) SOLAR POWER ASSEMBLY	5 EA	12000.00	60000.00
0031	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) VIDEO CODEC UNIT	3 EA	2500.00	7500.00
0032	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) VIDEO OPTICAL RECEIVER WITH DATA	3 EA	1200.00	3600.00
0033	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) VIDEO OPTICAL TRANSMITTER WITH DATA	3 EA	900.00	2700.00
0034	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) WOOD PEDESTAL	3 EA	300.00	900.00
0035	7985000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (LS) INTERGRATION AND CONFIGURATION	Lump Sum		5500.00
0036	7990000000-E	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (LF) #4 SOLID BARE GROUNDING CONDUCTOR	240 LF	2.75	660.00
0037	7990000000-E	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (LF) 3-WIRE COPPER FEEDER CONDUCTORS	300 LF	2.00	600.00
0038	7990000000-E	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (LF) 3-WIRE COPPER SERVICE ENTRANCE CONDUCTOR	125 LF	5.00	625.00
0039	7990000000-E	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (LF) 4-WIRE COPPER FEEDER CONDUCTORS	800 LF	1.50	1200.00

CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 924928.00

ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 924928.00

<b>BIDDERS IN ORDER</b>		<b>CONTRACT TOTAL</b>
WATSON ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	1	867993.00
ALS OF NORTH CAROLINA, INC.	2	879786.68
TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.	3	899960.75
T & H ELECTRICAL CORPORATION	4	924928.00